_		2-01-1999	
(Rev	IM PTO-1595 v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		01211547	
		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Michiya Katou Akira Momose Kazunori Sawafuji	Name: Pacific Industrial Co., LTD	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	25.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi,	
	■ Assignment		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other	City: Gifu-ken, 503-0982 Japan State/Country: @ Zip:	
Exe	ecution Date: November 9, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/43968	
/29/19 FC ₁₅ 6	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary D.E. Pierce, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	Gary D.E. Pierce Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	November 15, 1999 Date over sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby:

1)Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-0982 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

TRANSMITTER AND EXTERNAL CONTROLLER OF TIRE INFLATION PRESSURE MONITOR

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

1)	Michiya KATOU	Date: November 9, 1999
2)	Name: Kazunori SAWAFUJI	Date: November 9, 1999
3)	Akira Momose Name: Akira MOMOSE	Date: November 9, 1999
Witne	ess:Name:	Date:
Witne	ess: Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0150